\\'!1"//

AIA Document G714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CCD INFORMATION:

Highland Township Fire Station 2 Contract For: General Construction Directive Number: 001

PIA #18-122B Date: Date: July 13, 2021

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Highland Township PARTNERS in Architecture, PLC Axiom Construction Services Group, LLC
250 W. Livingston Road 65 Market Street 7789 E. M-36

Highland, MI 48357 Mount Clemens, MI 48043 Whitmore Lake, MI 48189

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits.)

Refer to attached "Exhibit A" - Write Up
Refer to attached "Exhibit B" - Specifications
Refer to attached "Exhibit C" - Revised Drawings

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
Lump Sum decrease of $0.00
[] Unit Price of $ per

[ Cost, as defined below, plus the following fee:
(Insert a definition of, or method for determining, cost)

X As follows: These changes will result in an add to the contract. The final amount is to be determined. An
adjustment will be made to the contract amount, afterwards, via Change Order.
2, The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days).
NOTE: The Owner, Architect and Contractor should execute a Change Order to supersede this Construction Change

Directive to the extent they agree upon adjustments to the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum price for
the change(s) described herein.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement

becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in

Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Contract Sum and Contract Time set
forth in this CCD.

PARTNERS in Architecture, PLC Highland Township Axiom Construction Services Group,
LLC

ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Joseph Valeri, RA, NCARB, LEED Deib Mougrabi, Director of Field

GA, Senior Project Architect Ken Chapman, Fire Chief Operations

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

July 13,2021

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G714™ — 2017. Copyright © 2001, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was
produced by AIA software at 16:56:15 ET on 07/13/2021 under Order No.7960019117 which expires on 03/02/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use
only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3B9ADA56)


jvaleri
Snapshot


Highland Township

CCD No. 1
July 13, 2021
Page 1

“EXHIBIT A” - CCD NO. 1
Project Name: Highland Township — Highland Township Fire Station No. 2 CCD No: One (1)
Project Number: 18-122B Issue Date: July 13, 2021
Project Location: 2550 E. Wardlow Rd., Highland, MI 48356

This Addendum forms a part of the above described Bidding/Permit Construction Documents and supersedes, supplements or
clarifies parts thereof to the extent defined by the terms set forth in this Construction Change Directive.

This CCD consists of (3) three typed pages and the following attachments:
Specifications: 102800 Toilet Accessories

Drawings: Site Topographic Survey (TS-1), Site Layout Plan (SP-1), Site Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control
Plan (SE-1), Site Paving & Grading Plan (C-1), Site Stormwater Management Plan & Details (C-2),
Site Utilities Plan (C-3), Site Storm Sewer Profiles (C-4), Site Water Main Profiles (C-5), Site Septic
System Details (C-6), Dimension Plan (A3-03), Enlarged Floor Plans (A3-10), Plan Details (A3-21),
Reflected Ceiling Plans & Details (A4-01), Floor Plans — Fire Protection (FP0-01),Floor Plans —
Sanitary & Vent (M1-01), Floor Plans — Domestic Water (M1-02), Floor Plans — Piping (M3-01),
Mechanical Details (M5-01) and Floor Plans — Power (E3-00).

EXHIBIT B - SPECIFICATIONS:

ITEM SP1 SPECIFICATION SECTION 102800 — TOILET ACCESSORIES
A. Changed typical size of Mirror Unit TA-4, in Section 2.1 Washroom Accessories, paragraph C.4, to 24" x
36” if not otherwise noted on the drawings.

EXHIBIT C - DRAWINGS:

CIVIL
ITEM C1 TS-1 SITE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
A. Added Sheet WM-4 O.C.W.R.C. Standard Water Main Details to sheet index.

ITEM C2 SP-1 SITE LAYOUT PLAN
A. Added Sheet WM-4 O.C.W.R.C. Standard Water Main Details to sheet index.
B. Added 2’ deep sediment sump in Stormwater Detention Basin.
C. Replaced single center downspout pipe on building west end with ones at northwest & southwest building
corners.
D. Shifted fire line & water service valve locations as necessary to separate these lines just south of
the hydrant lead tee.

ITEM C3 SE-1 SITE SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN
A. Added 2' deep sediment sump in Stormwater Detention Basin.
B. Replaced single center downspout pipe on building west end with ones at northwest & southwest building
corners.



Highland Township

CCD No. 1
July 13, 2021
Page 2
C. Replaced single 8" water lead south of hydrant lead tee with separate 2" water service and 6” fire line.
ITEM C4 C-1 SITE PAVING & GRADING PLAN
A. Added 2’ deep sediment sump in Stormwater Detention Basin.
B. Replaced single center downspout pipe on building west end with ones at northwest & southwest building
corners.
C. Replaced single 8" water lead south of hydrant lead tee with separate 2" water service and 6” fire line.
ITEM C5 C-2 SITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN & DETAILS
A. Added 2’ deep sediment sump in Stormwater Detention Basin.
B. Replaced single center downspout pipe on building west end with ones at northwest & southwest building
corners.
C. Replaced single 8" water lead south of hydrant lead tee with separate 2" water service and 6” fire line.
D. Added storm sewer calculations for roof drainage piping.
E. Revised Detention Basin outlet structure orifice calculations and detail.
ITEM C6 C-3 SITE UTILITIES PLAN
A. Added 2’ deep sediment sump in Stormwater Detention Basin.
B. Replaced single center downspout pipe on building west end with ones at northwest & southwest building
corners.
C. Replaced single 8" water lead south of hydrant lead tee with separate 2" water service and 6” fire line.
ITEM C7 C-4 SITE STORM SEWER PROFILES
A. Added 2' deep sediment sump in Stormwater Detention Basin.
ITEM C8 C-5 SITE WATER MAIN PROFILES
A. Replaced single 8" water lead south of hydrant lead tee with separate 2" water service and 6” fire line.
ITEM C9 C-6 SITE SEPTIC SYSTEM DETAILS
A. Replaced single center downspout pipe on building west end with ones at northwest & southwest building
corners.
B. Replaced single 8" water lead south of hydrant lead tee with separate 2” water service and 6" fire line
ARCHITECTURAL
ITEM A1 A3-03 DIMENSION PLAN
A. Add (10) ten corner guards.
B. Add steel column D5 and increase width of partition to 7 %" as noted on plan.
C. Revise dimensions in Passage 113.
ITEM A2 A3-10 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
A. Add mirror size (24" x 36”) to ltem TA-4 in the Toilet Accessories Legend.
ITEM A3 A3-21 PLAN DETAILS
A. Add column D5 to Plan Detail 8/A3-01.
B. Revise dimensions of partition at new column location and change metal stud size from 3 5/8" to 6”.
ITEM A4 A4-01 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS & DETAILS

A. Add (4) four air reel and power chord drops to the ceiling of Apparatus Bay 121.
B. Added a symbol for the reels on the Ceiling Symbol Legend.



Highland Township

CCD No. 1
July 13, 2021
Page 3
MECHANICAL
ITEM M1 FP0-01 FLOOR PLANS - FIRE PROTECTION
A.  Add Key Note # 2
B. Delete one feed water stub and provide two feed water stubs. One for fire protection and one for domestic water.
ITEM M2 M1-01 FLOOR PLANS - SANITARY & VENT
A. Add condensate lines to heat pump units as indicated.
B. Replace floor drain to floor sink in Mechanical room as indicated.
ITEM M3 M1-02 FLOOR PLANS - DOMESTIC WATER
A. Delete one feed water stub and provide two feed water stubs. One for fire protection and one for domestic water.
ITEM M3 M3-01 FLOOR PLANS - PIPING
A.  Add compressed air piping with hose reels as indicated.
ITEM M3 M5-01 MECHANICAL DETAILS
A. Revise sprinkler riser and water meter diagram.
B. Revise Heap pump flor diagram.
ELECTRICAL
ITEM E1 E3-00 FLOOR PLANS - POWER

A. Added Key Note 18 as indicated.

**END OF CCD-1*



EXHIBIT 'B' - CCD-1

SECTION 102800 - TOILET AND BATH ACCESSORIES

PART 1 - GENERAL

1.1

A

1.2

SUMMARY

This Section includes the following:

1.
2.

Washroom accessories.
Under lavatory guards.

SUBMITTALS

Product Data: For each type of product indicated.

Product Schedule:

1.
2.

PARTNERS 18-122B
TOILET AND BATH ACCESSORIES
102800 - 1

Identify locations using room designations indicated on Drawings.

Identify products using designations indicated on Drawings.

PART 2 - PRODUCTS

2.1

A

WASHROOM ACCESSORIES

Basis-of-Design Product:

The design for accessories is based on products indicated. Subject to

compliance with requirements, provide the named product or a comparable product by one of the
following:

g~

A & J Washroom Accessories, Inc.

American Specialties, Inc.

Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc.

Bradley Corporation.

General Accessory Manufacturing Co. (GAMCO).

Grab Bar: TA-1, TA-2, TA-3.

—_

>

Basis-of-Design Product: Bobrick B-5806.
Mounting: Flanges with concealed fasteners.
Material: Stainless steel, 0.05 inch thick.

a. Finish: Smooth, No. 4, satin finish.

Outside Diameter: 1-1/4 inches.

Configuration and Length: As indicated on Drawings.

JULY 13, 2021 / CCD-1


jvaleri
Text Box
EXHIBIT 'B' - CCD-1


PARTNERS 18-122B
TOILET AND BATH ACCESSORIES
102800 - 2

C. Mirror Unit; TA-4

1. Basis-of-Design Product: Bradley 781.
2. Frame: Stainless-steel angle.

a. Corners: Mitered and mechanically interlocked.
3. Hangers: Produce rigid, tamper- and theft-resistant installation, using method indicated below.

Wall bracket of galvanized steel, equipped with concealed locking devices requiring a special
tool to remove.

4, Size: As indicated on drawings. If not indicated, provide 24"W x 36”H

D. Toilet Tissue Dispenser: TA-5
1. By Owner

E. Soap Dispenser: TA-6
1. By Owner

F. Shower Curtain, Rod, & Hooks: TA-7

Basis-of-Design product(s): Bobrick B-204-1, B-204-2, B-207x36
Mounting: Concealed

Material: Stainless steel.

Length: 36 inches

Location: 1 per shower

aroLN =

G. Paper Towel Dispenser: TA-8
1. By Owner

H.  NOT USED: (TA-9)
l. Towel Hook: (TA-10)
1. Basis-of-Design product: Bobrick B-2116

2. Mounting: Wall.
3. Material: Stainless steel.

J. Waste Receptacle: (TA-12)
1. Basis-of-Design product: Bobrick B-2300
2. Mounting: Floor-Standing
3. Material: Stainless steel.
22 UNDERLAVATORY GUARDS: TA-11

A. Manufacturers: Subject to compliance with requirements, provide products by one of the following:

1. Plumberex Specialty Products, Inc.

JULY 13, 2021 / CCD-1



2.3

PARTNERS 18-122B
TOILET AND BATH ACCESSORIES

102800 - 3
2. TCI Products.
3. Truebro, Inc.
Under lavatory Guard:
1. Description: Provide insulating pipe covering for supply and drain piping assemblies. The install

lavatory protective enclosure that prevent direct contact with and burns from piping. Provide ‘Lav
Shield’ as provided by Truebro (IPS Corporation) model #2018 or approved equal with tamper
resistant screws. Provide factory cut models where available (coordinate with mechanical).

2. Material and Finish: Impact-resistant, stain-resistant and chemical resistant rigid vinyl with China
white finish.

Provide at all wall mounted lavatories and as noted on drawings.

FABRICATION

Keys: Provide universal keys for internal access to accessories for servicing and resupplying. Provide
minimum of six keys to Owner's representative.

PART 3 - EXECUTION

3.1 INSTALLATION
A. Install accessories according to manufacturers' written instructions, using fasteners appropriate to
substrate indicated and recommended by unit manufacturer. Install units level, plumb, and firmly
anchored in locations and at heights indicated.
END OF SECTION 102800

JULY 13, 2021 / CCD-1



PARTNERS

E H I Y G "HUNTWOOD PLACE SITE CONDO”
X I BI — — "FOXFIELD ESTATES SITE CONDO”
TAX 1.D. NO. TAX 1.D. NO. W TAX 1.D. NO. LOT 1 3 & 0
> EX. CATCH BASIN = w &
11-13-101-006 11-13-101-009 E?(M ??)E%HSC?ASIN N o RIM 1037.63 11-13-101-011 TAX I.D. NO g & q
) d .D. NO. B
ZONED ZONED 12" INV. E. 1034.05 — / 127 1NV W. 103463 ZONED 11-13-177-005 = g 3
: . 12” INV. S.W. 1034.05 x x ) e
LVVIII.-&CEES& Lv: LAKES & 2 ';' 2 EX. GATE VALVE & WELL "Vv"'fxggs& ZONED EIARDLOY
VILLAGES EX. CATCH BASIN = 3 =(| = RIM 1039.36 _—EX. GATE VALVE & WELL LV: LAKES & 2
RIM 1036.91 5 r ) 8" T/P 1033.76 RIM 1043.99 VILLAGES % VOREDR
EX. GATE VALVE & WELL EX. 18" 12” INV. N.E. 1033.81 z O S| 14 127 T/P 1038.49 2 2
RIM” 1036.00 END SECTION 18" INV. S.W. 1033.81 O < b O[G.V.W. EX. 3’ HIGH & ¥
12" T/P 1030.50 INV. 1033.74 O @) ) SPLIT—RAIL FENCE © © A '§ LEWELLEN DR |~
N : o % » € ¥ o7 %
. 2
o a - 2° &5 \ o N \Q@ I _—EX. 4’ HIGH ~CHAIN-LINK FENCE " A PROJECT g
5 . Q ) Q! R oy 2K 2 X A
g 5 SO . X ; ., 3 5 SITE
WEST 1/4 CORNER EX. 12" C.M.P. EX. 18" C.M.P. ,— EX. 4" HIGHO™ CHAIN—LINK FENCE O S 5 RXOW °OAL'|NE~/ \Q«‘b I’ X\o __—EX. 127 WATER MAIN 2, i\ . M\Q
SECTION 13 NV YR S o o 2 A SRS x i NN ——EX. 4" GAS MAN £ oD B
T.3N., R7E. E NV 1032.96 N INV. 1032.43 A 0¥ __Ex, 12D WATER MAN & o2 = = N &  CENTER POST =
- INV. 1032. LNV, 1031 & R 2 N 3 e . e o SR 44— > SECTION 13
| EX. . 5 v * 02 S 103040 St ' ' 8 T.3N., R.7E.
GRAVEL RAVEL SNt \'%TAYE 9 A S o Xp. 12" INV. E—1038: 1042
oRE | ®  RORVE | & S M—22 75 12" INV. SW. 1036 Pyl
| 434) ,\A) m’b‘x. 9 \ ADV. © N &;\_ X A N ’\Q(\Vg Qb‘j
|\§§j 5 \ES R S ias AT
. - — Q- e . . .
- vl e ; » N, LOCATION MAP PARTNERS in Architecture, PLC
. - o 2 Z © SCALE: 1"=2000’
X “ @ EX. \ xor N VWe—m | xS V4042 SO Q) o 65 MARKET STREET
ASPHALT 'S %557 — HAASPHALT. 6 S MoN.87°22'11"E._1348.65 /1/ MOUNT GLEMENS, MI 48043
APPROACH N < PR A , : . g . . P 586.469.3600
o . 3 . -
< Vo S % e H.
59" g 2 1S EX 2% WDELSY S o = EX. 12" STORM SEWER OZO~ = —] F 686.469.3607
N.87°04'59"E. 728.34 P’(:;\ - s ~oASPHALT ROADWAY VARIABLE,\él WIDTH R.O.W.) QAD@Z@ S o R
Cb%x o .0.B. 5% . ; \933.@% NS A - Statement of Intellectual Property
£ O —— e A I S — — SO IR LEGEND
O A — 5 R ©_EX. GRA Py X\b@' N ¥ 3 The ideas, concepts, drawings and thoughts conveyed
; Q2 O ESs % = © herein are the intellectual property of PARTNERS in
'ﬁ% — o= — — — — — Y — - = EX. STORM M.H. Architecture, PLC, 65 Market Street, Mount Clemens, MI,
=0 XX v e . 48043 (P 586.469.3600). This set of drawings, in whole or
= 7 O W—LIN 5 RIM 1042.24 - E)l_(ll-:ﬂ'T\llgN
s % A)WD JO.W. o — M COULD NOT OPEN in part, may not be reproduced, without the written consent
— ?_\ \‘\43 N X EX. 12" END — PROPOSED of PARTNERS in Architecture, PLC. This information is
x SECTION "KINGS ROW ELEVATION protected under U.S. Copyright Law, all rights reserved.
INV. 1036.55 ' (ADD 1000 FEET)
SUBDIVISION EXISTING © Copyright 2019
¢ SWALE LOT 42 CONTOUR
0O ’ — PROPOSED
fﬁ‘%’ CONTOUR CONSULTANT
S #2630 E. WARDLOW (ADD 1000 FEET)
- EX. 1 STORY
& T BRICK RESIDENCE . — UTILITY POLE
\ng L+ LP. - LIGHT POLE :,5 t\:\ ENVIRONMENTAL
EX. TREES . 11
’ & BRUSH 3 S”LI—E, €&—- GUY — GUY WIRE AN/~ 4 ENGNEERS: INC.
1033 (10"=18" D.B.H. : & TAX 1.D. NO. — 18620 WEST TEN MILE ROAD
_ TYPICAL) \Qv“’ 11=13-326—001 & & TS~ TRAFFIC SIGN SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075
EX. TREES X [ ® W.S.0. — WATER SHUT—OFF PHONE: 248/424—9510
& BR o) o ZONED h-— FAX: 248/424-2954
T_Y1P8|CAE)-B'H' o S LV: LAKES & 0 10 20 30 60 ®  G.S.0. — GAS SHUT-OFF E—MAIL: pjlewsley@envengrs.com
S | J VILLAGES o AM. — AMERITECH
MARKER
=] e AP. - AMERITECH
PEDESTAL KEY PLAN
< e F.I  — FOUND IRON
6] e FM — FOUND MONUMENT
. F.P.K. — FOUND P.K. NAILL
BENCH MARKS
5 B.M.—1 ARROW ON HYDRANT LOCATED 55+ NORTH OF THE ¢ OF
WARDLOW ROAD & 234'+ EAST OF THE ¢ OF FOXGROVE DRIVE
ELEVATION 1046.43 U.S.G.S. DATUM
B.M.—2 ARROW ON HYDRANT LOCATED 47°+ NORTH OF THE ¢ OF
WARDLOW ROAD & 250'+ WEST OF THE @ OF FOXGROVE DRIVE
ELEVATION 1038.17 U.S.G.S. DATUM
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION — (PART OF TAX I.D. 11-13-301-003)
ONED PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, T.3N., R.7E., HIGHLAND OWNER
ARR: AGRIGDLTURA TOWNSHIP, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN BEING DESCRIBED AS:
ARR: ALY N COMMENCING AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13; THENCE : :
RURAL RESIDE N.87°04'59”E. 728.34 FEET ALONG THE EAST—WEST 1/4 LINE OF SAID nghland TOWﬂShlp

S_ACR
VACAN

SECTION 13 AS MONUMENTED TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE -
CONTINUING ALONG SAID LINE N.87°04’59"E. 540.00 FEET; THENCE Fire Department
S.02'24'41"E. 148.50 FEET; THENCE N.87°04'59”E. 66.00 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF "KINGS ROW SUBDIVISION” (LIBER 36,
PAGE 2, 0.C.R.); THENCE ALONG SAID SUBDIVISION LINE, S.02°2441"E.
226.99 FEET; THENCE S.87°04'53"W. 606.86 FEET; THENCE N.02'16'52"W.
375.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 217,899.5 SQ.
FT. OR 5.00 ACRES OF LAND. SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS AND PROJECT NAME

RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD INCLUDING A RIGHT OF WAY ALONG THE
NORTH LINE FOR WARDLOW ROAD. H '
ighland Township
SHEET INDEX . .
TS—1 SITE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY Flre Statlon NO 2
SP—1 SITE LAYOUT PLAN
9“ SD—1 SITE DEMOLITION PLAN
R SE-1 SITE SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN
C—1  SITE GRADING & PAVING PLAN
C—2  SITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN & DETAILS
C—-3  SITE UTILITIES PLAN

C—4 SITE STORM SEWER PROFILES 2550 E. Wardlow Rd.
C-5 SITE WATER MAIN PROFILES .
1ax Ub. No. / C—6  SITE SEPTIC SYSTEM DETALS Highland, MI 48356
112131376050 O C—7 SITE ENGINEERING DETAILS
g SESC O.C.W.R.C. SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DETAILS
(10°<18" D.B.A\ ONED = ST—1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP STANDARD STORM SEWER DETAILS PROJECT NO
TYRICAL) ) RM: MULTIPLE ST—2 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP STANDARD STORM SEWER DETAILS '
AMILY WM—1 O.C.W.R.C. STANDARD WATER MAIN DETALS (03—19-18)
. o WM—2 O.C.W.R.C. STANDARD WATER MAIN DETALS (02—14—-18)
N o -3 c 08-28-19 -
K A (WM=4 O.CW.R.C. STANDARD WATER MAIN DETAILS (02—14—18))
OoT 13

7 ISSUES / REVISIONS

LAKESIDE "RINES 07/31/20 - 90% REVIEW

SITE, CONDO”
42637 MOREL 08/11/20 - 95% REVIEW
K LoX. 2 STORY 08/27/20 - BIDDING & CONSTRUCTION
mpn <
EX. WETLAND "A N3 09/09/20 - ADDENDUM NO. 1

BOUNDARY ~, -
) R

12/08/20 - REBIDDING & CONSTRUCTION
( 07/13/21 - CCD-1 A

P

EX. WETLAND "A”
BOUNDARY

& BRUSH
(10"—18"

/ DRAWN BY
BL.
#2640 MOREL CHECKED BY
EX. 2 STORY
EX. WETLAND 4'.‘ /BRICK RESIDENCE PL
AREA "A” - ' APPROVED BY
-//‘ PL
5T EX WETLAND A SHEET NAME
= ' S A,28
ARR: AGRICULTURAL o.§3 ".\Q"
LAKE RURAL RESIDENTIAL O Ta29
5 ACRE & 5 B
W.L. 1007.2% % NS
FIELD MEASURED ON VACAN S SITE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
12/23/19 ", A0

Q

NOTE: EXISTING WETLAND BOUNDARIES DELINEATED BY KING & MACGREGOR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
ON DECEMBER 17, 2019. PROPERTY BOUNDARY INFORMATION FROM SURVEY PREPARED Know what's below. SHEET NO.

BY HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. DATED AUGUST 29, 2019 AND PROVIDED BY CLIENT. Call before you dig S

you dig. -

EE # 1947



jvaleri
Text Box
EXHIBIT 'C' - CCD-1


ol PARTNERS
EXH I BI I C - (C( :D-l "HUNTWOOD PLACE SITE CONDO" "FOXFIELD ESTATES SITE CONDO”
L o
TAX 1.D. NO. TAX 1.D. NO. > EX. CATCH BASIN TAX 1.D. NO. LOT 1 3 " o
11-13—101-006 11-13-101—009 EX. CATCH BASIN ——| g " RM 103763 11-13-101-011 TAX LD. NO g E—
' a .D. NO. BE
: LV: LAKES & - oW : 5 Ll 3 : ZONED E_WARDLOW RD
EX. GATE VALVE & WELL
VILLAGES VILLAGES EX. CATCH BASIN = 3 SHE / RIM 1039.36 VILLAGES [_—EX. GATE VALVE & WELL LV: LAKES & )
RIM 1036.91 5 % ; 8" T/P 1033.76 RIM 1043.99 VILLAGES
Q o < ,g / ” E MOREL DR
EX. GATE VALVE & WELL EX. 18" 12" INV. N.E. 1033.81 z %) S| g2 127 T/P 1038.49 2 2
RIM 1036.00 END SECTION 18” INV. S.W. 1033.81 o < N O|G.V.W. EX. 3’ HIGH e w
12" T/P 1030.50 INV. 1033.74 o o Tl SPLIT—RAIL FENCE s LEWELTEN OR |2
. (i 5 . 8
< < ) 2
A ca. i 127 sToRl c.B & \ _—EX. 4’ HIGH  CHAIN-LINK FENCE PROJECT 3
«F SEWER 45 —Z C.V.W.s SITE
WEST 1/4 CORNER EX. 12" C.M.P. EX. 18” C.M.P. _—EX. 4 HIGH _ CHAIN-LINK FENCE ; — 1% —__EX. 12” WATER MAIN g -
SECTIoN 13 RN Per rom T ey CENTER pOST g
R . . . . . . . . . » MAIN M. —
T.3N.. R.7E W. INV. 1032.70 S. INV. 1031.80 G.V.W. __—EX 127 WATER ~ SECTION 13
TS.. EX. STORM M.H. LAWN T3N. RIE
EX. EX. RIM 1039.49 N, R.7E.
| \oravEL LAWN 12" INV. E. 1036.84 =
| \PRIVE | 12" INV. S.W. 1036.74 L
c
i \ c | e SwAE i ALTERNATE_NO. 8 ONC. ROLL CURg : 3/1 /8 CORNER SL
Es. | 1 — — - SUBSTITUTE ASPHALT F.l. IN MON. BOX . .
- - &Y APPROACH PAVEMENT N y o) LOCATION MAP PARTNERS in Architecture, PLC
ES. = o W/MDOT B—2 DETAIL M \A7ﬂ SCALE: 17=2000" 65 LARKET STREET
EX. : E———— CONC. CURB & GUTTER - ,
ASPHALT i AAF\’SPFl;I-CI)AA%-H —_— — — EX. GRAVEL SHOULDER WITHIN R.O.W. AREA —~— N.87°22'11"E. 1348.65' A MOUNT CLEMENS, MI 48043
APPROACH ¢ EAST WARDLOW ROAD _ N8TO#SSE 58000 e V 55 10007
N.87°04'59"E. 728.34° _— EX._23 3 WD VARIABLE __ WIDTH R.O.W.) . EX. 12" STORM SEWER _ 4 —— ——\\ ] ‘C\( A
— ( ASPHALT ROADWAY ( ¢ N = = b4 | - Stement of tellectual Popery
4 atement of Inteliectual Propel
_______ — —— T . 32”|coNC. ROLL CURB & GUTTER LEGEND
—__ _ _EX GRAVEL SHOQUIDER — — — — — — — — — — — — — N IR R ERES LA ISTRID R IS R & : / < The ideas, concepts, drawings and thoughts conveyed
Q herein are the intellectual property of PARTNERS in
———_——— = — — — — I — s @ SWALE —~—— E)I(M ?ETEMMM-H- qug-o EXISTING Architecture, PLC, 65 Market Street, Mount Clemens, MI,
—— , v - I\ - 48043 (P 586.469.3600). This set of drawings, in whole or
W/WW _—EX. 33 R.O.W._LINE Lp) | ! COULD NOT OPEN X ELEVATION in part, may not be reproduced, without the written consent
_/ PR. CURB 8 , — of PARTNERS in Architecture, PLC. This information is
— PR. CONC. | PROPOSED
SPILLWAY W/ DROP ————FPR. ASPHALT APPROACH "KINGS ROW + 25.00 ELEVATION protected under U.S. Copyright Law, all rights reserved.
RIP-RAP APRON W | |W/ MDOT B—2 DETAL M » (ADD 1000 FEET)
PR. FLAG , | !'CONC. CURB & GUTTER SUBDIVISION © Copyright 2019
POLE o "\ | ——1025—— — EXISTING
D) | | LOT 42 CONTOUR
AR. CONCRETE ‘ | TAX 1.D. NO. ——25—— — PROPOSED
WHEEL STOP s gev RN e g | ol 11-13-301-002 k. CONTOUR CONSULTANT
- | & o (2 HURON VALLEY ASPHALT #2630 E. WARDLOW (ADD 1000 FEET)
27 . g 3 \'—| DRIVE EX. 1 STORY
’ F.D.C TS 1= " \% SCHOOLS BRICK RESIDENCE —O— U.P. - UTILITY POLE
Le3l (P e AN I er craoie & |4 1Z| vacaNT £ Lp. - LoHT PoLE 7S ENVIRONMENTAL
ol - PR.| 7" : ~ . CLEARING LMTS | ¥ | . )
OE | W/ INTEGRAL_CURB— ' Q EX. TREES s \\E.j\\ —S’(,:AI—E, €—- GUY — GUY WRE Nxizz ENGINEERS, INC.
: L.P~ N \S [*] & BRUSH . TAX 1.D. NO — 18620 WEST TEN MILE ROAD
efl——— 1 T | |  ppPOPOSFDN 0 a2 o PROPOSED TN N PRUAS o o -D. . = -
g PR. CONCRETE APPRQEQA%B% T F,'T;%Ogg)fﬁg,\, | © 10-18" DBH. |2 || 11-13-326-001 1 =350 o TS TRAFFIC SIGN SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075
EX. TREES 24 8 c.B. PARKING |LOT BAY | 8 BUILDING \n TYPICAL) n \ ® W.S.0. — WATER SHUT—OFF PHONE: 24/8/424—9510
& BRUSH ) 3 1 g ; a FAX: 248/424—-2954
ey 118'-3-1/2 7 \ 4 a ZONED h-—
(107-18" DB.H. PROPOSED 3 T TR TTTR . N il \ & LV: LAKES & 0 16 2 30 60 ®  ©GS0. — GAS SHUT-OFF E-MAIL: pjlewsley@envengrs.com
TYPICAL) L 0 o) FIN. FLR. EL. 1041.00 ~ / \ o
2 | BSMT. |FLR. EL. 1029.00 | \ " S VILLAGES o AM. — AMERITECH
Z | PR. DECK || PR. 4" P.V.C. \ Iﬁ% o MARKER
% | ABOVE: SLEEVE FOR FUTURE \ = 9 o AP. - AMERITECH
’ IRRIGATION \ \ hZ PEDESTAL
i PR. BUMPER | \ KEY PLAN
O(\ i POSTS (TYP. D.S \N\3r04’5g”|.:, z < e FIl  — FOUND IRON
7 o . 58.5' , \ 66.00" O e FM. — FOUND MONUMENT
) FCIR. uc
PR. GRADING & L.P. MIN. F.CIR. \ \ D - F.P.K. — FOUND P.K. NAIL
CLEARING LIMITS— © \ \ % 3 BENCH MARKS
; \
ye \ o\ | o— B.M.—1 ARROW ON HYDRANT LOCATED 55'+ NORTH OF THE ¢ OF
o , Vo ~ U.P. WARDLOW ROAD & 234'+ EAST OF THE ¢ OF FOXGROVE DRIVE
[ =7 PR. 15 WIDE ELEVATION 1046.49 U.S.G.S. DATUM
TAX 1.D. NO. RIP—RAP \
11-13-301-003 9 SPILLWAY B.M.—2 ARROW ON HYDRANT LOCATED 47°+ NORTH OF THE ¢ OF
Te] = M.—
ZONED g fe0: TOP EL. 1024.50 PR. BOULDER PR. BLOS,'} T;f{ﬂ,ﬁ‘};"c WAL LA WARDLOW ROAD & 250'+ WEST OF THE ¢ OF FOXGROVE DRIVE
gﬁ%fegég%gﬁ'ﬁﬁt D) wn O (SEET%::'LG :JCAU&S) (SEE ARCH. PLANS) \ \ ELEVATION 1038.17 U.S.G.S. DATUM
5 ACRE § . | — PR 15 uDE 11TA;>§ I'3061N%03 \g&gmolﬁ% & \ \\ 11TA1)(3|§°26N%51 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION — (PART OF TAX LD. 11-13-301-003)
N —13-301— —13-326—
VACANT © 2 Topsgll.l.'l";lg;e.so ZONED PR. 1000 GAL \\ \ PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, T.3N., R.7E., HIGHLAND OWNER
- .  IRRIGATION PIPING LOT 14 TOWNSHIP, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN BEING DESCRIBED AS:
N ARR: AGRICULTURAL OIL/WATER SEPARATOR C.0, o - lo LANDSCAPE AREA & \ COMMENCING AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13; THENCE : :
S RURAL_RESIDENTIAL 6, INV. E. 1024.45 c.o. D FoR TRk EION \ N.87'04'59"E. 728.34 FEET ALONG THE EAST-WEST 1/4 LINE OF SAID Igniana 1ownsnip
ES. 5 ACRE 67 INV. W. 1024.28 \ SECTION 13 AS MONUMENTED TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE :
\ CONTINUING ALONG SAID LINE N.87°04’'59"E. 540.00 FEET; THENCE Fire Department
c.o. \ \ S.02'24°41"E. 148.50 FEET; THENCE N.87°04'59"E. 66.00 FEET TO A
° - —— \ > POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF "KINGS ROW SUBDIVISION” (LIBER 36,
T \ ® PAGE 2, O.C.R.); THENCE ALONG SAID SUBDIVISION LINE, S.02'24’41"E.
N PR. 1500 GAD X Qe \ © 226.99 FEET; THENCE S.87°04’59"W. 606.86 FEET; THENCE N.02'16'52°W.
N Y 2 COMPARTMENT e 35, N N 375.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 217,899.5 SQ.
<\ 44 / / SEPTIC TANK A~ J i FT. OR 5.00 ACRES OF LAND. SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS AND PROJECT NAME
N\ y, \ 6" INV. N. 1024.45 -~ ————— — \ £ RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD INCLUDING A RIGHT OF WAY ALONG THE
N\ " INV. S. : _ e NORTH LINE FOR WARDLOW ROAD. : :
NN AN ~3 ST OB Highland Township
\\\\ B,1  PR. GRADING &_/ // // \\\\ A 8\ TS—1 SITE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY Fire Station No. 2
> e T/ R CLEARING. LIMITS s s \\\\ "’\\\ SP—1 SITE LAYOUT PLAN
s s SD—1 SITE DEMOLITION PLAN
~ . B.6 ‘ s s NN SE—1 SITE SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN
~ ~ v NN C—1  SITE GRADING & PAVING PLAN
~ o : u B,2 v NN C—2  SITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN & DETAILS
: Az C-3  SITE UTILITIES PLAN
S ] B WETLAND 7 NN C—4 SITE STORM SEWER PROFILES 2550 E. Wardlow Rd.
~ - B5 . AREA "B" s NN C—5  SITE WATER MAIN PROFILES :
N ' s NN\ . TREES TAX 1.D. NO. C—6  SITE SEPTIC SYSTEM DETAILS Highland, MI 48356
Sk T —— ':- A NS NN & BRUSH 11-13-326-050 C=7  SITE ENGINEERING DETAILS
EX. TREES - B3 & BRUSH & \ (10"-18" DBA SESC O.CW.R.C. SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DETAILS
& BRUSH - e (10°~18” D.B.H. & \ B.H. ZONED ST—1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP STANDARD STORM SEWER DETAILS PROJECT NO.
(10"-18" DBH. SNy NPICAL) S N\ TYPICAL) RM: MULTIPLE ST—2 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP STANDARD STORM SEWER DETAILS
TYPICAL) <~ o - e \ \ FAMILY WM—-1 O.CW.R.C. STANDARD WATER MAIN DETALS (03—19-18)
~ o~ < \ N WM-2 O.CW.R.C. STANDARD WATER MAIN DETALS (02—14-18) -l 8 -l 2 ZB
~ Mm&wmx&ummw)\ -
\i\ &A1 B Nl \@ /\ (WM=4 0.C.W.R.C. STANDARD WATER MAIN DETAILS (02—14-18)
A1.2 £\
vl & LOT 13 W
ST A1.3 ANZ AN &,
" GO A6y =A20 %;\ 7 ISSUES / REVISIONS
' v ”
A1 N\ LAKESIDE PIN,FS 07/31/20 - 90% REVIEW
\ SITE CONDO
L . N\ 42637 MOREL 08/11/20 - 95% REVIEW
Al A2 \ EX. 2 STORY 08/27/20 - BIDDING & CONSTRUCTION
N wermo : BRICK RESIDENCE
'BOUNDARY ~ .~ A5 ' M } 09/09/20 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
15 : F.C.IR.
W-' \ \‘ 12/08/20 - REBIDDING & CONSTRUCTION
"A22 ( -cep-1 )
F.C.LR. : , ] 071321601 ) A
‘t__ l'.,__A,Z \l ,
EX. WETLAND "A”
BOUNDARY . [
i A23 I
SITE_DATA NOTE: EXISTING WETLAND BOUNDARIES DELINEATED BY KING & MACGREGOR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
ON DECEMBER 17, 2019. PROPERTY BOUNDARY INFORMATION FROM SURVEY PREPARED :
SITE AREA: BY HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. DATED AUGUST 29, 2019 AND PROVIDED BY CLIENT.
TOTAL PARCEL AREA: 217,899.5 SQ. FT. OR 5.00 ACRES a
w
SITE ZONING CURRENT: ARR (AGRICULTURAL RURAL RESIDENTIAL) 5 Q 7z DRAWN BY
| _"‘%6'*9§§4\; .
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: FIRST FLR. = 7,438 SQ. FT. TOTAL = 9,698 SQ. FT. [T TAX 1.D. NO. ot M iy, B.L.
o & 11-13-326-049 g OF iC/,;,G “,
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 37°'-6" <
n3 #2640 MOREL » o* % CHECKED BY
PROPOSED SITE PARKING: 17 SPACES INCL. 2 B.F. : EX. 2 STORY pL
= LOT 12 /ERICK RESIDENCE L
SITE FLOODPLAIN INFORMATION: APPROVED BY
BASED ON THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER
26125C0312F, DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 2006 THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES WITHIN ZONE X,
AN AREA OUTSIDE THE ANNUAL 0.2% CHANCE FLOODPLAIN. PL
SITE LANDSCAPING: SHEET NAME
A 12" GREENBELT IS REQUIRED ALONG WARDLOW ROAD.
SITE WETLANDS INFORMATION:
M.D.E.Q. REGULATED WETLANDS EXIST ONSITE, AS SHOWN ON TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.
LAKE SITE SOILS INFORMATION: SITE LAYOUT PLAN
THE SITE SOILS ARE PREDOMINATELY SANDY SOILS OVERLAID BY 2" TO 11" OF SANDY
W.L. 1007.2+ TOPSOIL PER PROJECT SOIL BORINGS.
FIELD MEASURED ON
12/23/19 SITE ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION:
THERE ARE NO KNOWN CONTAMINATED SITE AREAS. NO USE OR STORAGE OF HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS, OTHER THAN NORMAL CLEANING PRODUCTS, IS ANTICIPATED.
Know what's below. SHEET NO.
Call before you dig. SP-1
EE # 1947



jvaleri
Text Box
EXHIBIT 'C' - CCD-1


PARTNERS

E H I Y O "HUNTWOOD PLACE SITE CONDO”
X I B I — — i "FOXFIELD ESTATES SITE CONDO”
TAX 1.D. NO. TAX 1.D. NO. > EX. CATCH BASIN TAX 1.D. NO. LOT 1 E E o
11715101000 B SIS = s T 10, Mo, gt
. » 2 ©, o
ZONED ZONED 12" INV. E. 1034.05 o / 127 INV. W. 1034.63 ZONED 11-13-177-003 7 = g %
LV: LAKES & LV: LAKES & 12" INV. S.W. 1034.05 x L x LV: LAKES & ZONED E_WARDLOW RD -
. < < EX. GATE VALVE & WELL
VILLAGES VILLAGES Ex. CATCH BASIN £ 3 SIES / RIM 1039.36 VILLAGES [ —EX. GATE VALVE & WELL LV: LAKES & 2
) RIM 1036.91 S v 2| | g1 8" T/P 1033.76 RIM 1043.99 VILLAGES % MORETDR .
EX. GATE VALVE & WELL EX. 18 12” INV. N.E. 1033.81 Z O ol lAZ 12" T/P 1038.49 2 =
RIM 1036.00 END SECTION 18” INV. S.W. 1033.81 &} < N o|lG.V.w. EX. 3’ HIGH & ¥
12" T/P 1030.50 INV. 1033.74 5 o 2| ] ]o SPLIT—RAIL FENCE 5 LEWELLEN DR f
. L|_ L . o
A y c.B & \ EX. 4 HIGH  CHAIN—LINK FENCE PROJECT 3
CB.  Exl 12" STORM \ 4 L AP SITE
WEST 1/4 CORNER EX. 12° C.M.P. EX. 18" C.M.P. . EX. 4 HIGH _CHAIN-LINK FENCE ; — SEWER ( I X 127 WATER MAN —Q .
SECTION 13 CULVERT CULVERT EX) 60" R.O.W. 7 LINE = C N ——EX_4" GAS MAN € HoHa D
T.3N., R.7E. E. INV. 1032.96 N. INV. 1032.43 EX. 122> WATER MAIN I ' CENTER POST / (=59)
’ W. INV. 1032.70 S. INV. 1031.80 G.V.W. e — 4 GM. 1044 EX. SECTION 13
H. CAWN
P“@"Hé%g_l e @ ) | T.3N., R.7E.
LAWN 8"
B.M.—2 TS 1042 T\
o 1035 —CFE Y UP. - EX [
GOY\  UP ——C SWALE 5 Z “lIROLL 1/8 CORNER
—— = — — [ F.I. IN MON. BOX . .
‘ 1035 - 5 ; LOCATION MAP PARTNERS in Architecture, PLC
. A NOTE{ PLACE TEMPORARY TRACKING 42 SCALE: 1"=2000
EX. EX. B = TN AT SITE ENTRANCE PRIOR, FROTHE 10 e iw , 65 MARKET STREET
ASPHALT AAF\’SIDF;?FCI)AAIE:TH — =X~ T EX. GRAVEL SHOULDER START OF CONSTR N: l — N.87°22'11"E. 1348.65 /1/ MOUNT CLEMENS, MI 48043
APPROACH T o® \ ~ _——G EAST _WARDLOW R N.8T04'59E. 540.00° M. " Sa6.465.3007
*04'59"E. 34’ EX. 23'+ WIDF o~ ] —1 —(\( 469,
N.87°04'59°E. 728.3 P;? <( ASPHALT ROADWAY NOTE: PLACE TEMPORARY SILT (VARIABLE ~ WIDTH R.O.W.) M.H
5. 7 AROUND GRADING LIMITS PROR TO —™71¢:i=:e o o~ L I \ Statement of Intellectual Property
| START OF CONSTRUCTION. ~— — == = — Exa32"|coNe. ROLL CURB LEGEND
| v—— S \ < The ideas, concepts, drawings and thoughts conveyed
(00 éWA* hd - v $ herein are the intellectual property of PARTNERS in
_— L oA EX. STORM M.H. o° Architecture, PLC, 65 Market Street, Mount Clemens, MI,
— §V — EXISTING
—— = s _— = R RIM 1042.24 N ELEVATION 48043 (P 586.469.3600). This set of drawings, in whole or
— = = = e 7 N | COULD NOT OPEN X in part, may not be reproduced, without the written consent
_ PR, WCONO.—'/w . . | Y 4+ 25.00 — PROPOSED of PARTNERS in Ar;hi(t:ecturg,hPLE). Thiﬁ i_nfﬁrmation is
v Rl%PIkLAVéAY’ W/ N . » WATER MAIN OTE: | PLACE TEMPO! KINGS ROW (Ekg\[;A'l;lggo FEET) protected under U.S. Copyright Law, all rights reserved.
A\ v v v . 0 ‘e ”
oW “ —— e o — . - ) v N v N v v v v v LP. IN 20° EASEMENT ‘B | OUND GRADING, LIMITS PRIOR \TO| SUBDIVISION © Copyright 2019
Iw v v v . ooy : v vy T v v * v ” ¥ W\\“’ YNy v v \ v v » X NV \¢ v v v v . v . v . v y Ne) o_ 2 3 |START OF CONSTRUCTION. - 1025-—— — EXISTING
Ly v L~ /. %R?\Ks1m N\V\\* N T D W ~ NN Vv v v ey 5 T=—— - \( 3 ) L | LOT 42 CONTOUR
v) v v v A . Y hd P 4" v v v vy 3 N Y v\ v vVoov v vy ‘ v (o «
1Y v o - = . STORM R N v\ R : | TAX 1.D. NQ. —— 95— — PROPOSED
NOTE: PLACE TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1. AN 4 T wsl-:wgw wﬂ%\ﬂ\w v v ~T P S U AT TS (] v ° |_,| 1\=13-301— ek /. 2 CONTOUR CONSULTANT
AROUND GRAD'NG LlMlTS PR'OR l . . . . @ v v v 7 v \ “ . v g N N v v v v > v ole oo . (I "Q <_(| ASP! ‘|;°\LT #2630 E. WARDLOW (ADD 1000 FEEI')
START OF CONSTRUCTION S 2 - s AN . AR N L XS ¥ |F, HURON VALL DRIVE EX. 1 STORY
v v v v v v, v v M v v X 32 k. v - v z M " M v S o o ( - (_‘)| SCHOOLS BR|CK RES|DENCE _O_ UP - UTILITY POLE
l ww v S L \\\\\\O\v*w*w v v o > www vw v \ v | *vvw . F.D.C- TSP wAw i . \Z W
Y s = 25— v v v . N I | 1171 )7 L VACANT LP. — LIGHT POLE ENVIRONMENTAL
\ / wan P (-PR.GING&,_I ann
v v - v . 4 A v v v v v v v ) . » % K . s 2 v/ * § o
QYN AT - RSO S e N B S s |3 SCALE: e our - our we % ENGINEERS, INC.
1033 KT 7 o [ v D . 4\ v L.P! = . : N — 18620 WEST TEN MILE ROAD
— £ LA T A a2l N T BN PROPOSED PROPOSED » & BRUSH TAX 1.D. NO. 1 =30 & TS, — TRAFFIC SIGN
) g I -~ SN R N NS JUL S AR | FIRE STATION 9 19"-187 D.B.H. )\ 11—13-326-001 SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075
EX. TREES Ny 4 ¥ NvAN 2 R W N v Nk ) | BUILDING — 10 \rvpicaL) ®  W.S.0. — WATER SHUT—OFF PHONE: 248/424-9510
& BR s S QPATRN I o B QWY e Db [\ 1 BAY | . \ \ 104378 ZONED ey — FAX: 248/424-2054
T_Y1P?CAE)'B'H' X AP\ AV v Poo AR [ S ERYav o N/ FIN. FLR. EL. 1041.00 FIN. FLR. EL. 1041.17 - " (X \ o LV: LAKES & 0 10 20 30 60 ®  GS.0. — GAS SHUT-OFF E—MAIL: pjlewsley@envengrs.com
RS C\\2 X EAsi 0241 v v oPOBED *[\ T\ T, x& . | BSMT. FLR. EL. 1029.00 / . \ L__, S I VILLAGES o AM. — AMERITECH
s5p | + | A v ©l o IV AV L\ A~ | [~ > \ TS MARKER
1031 vv*wv NG 1 i www FOREH L\ \ o . D.S. [ v A \ \ D:a
RS ¢ 0! .1, ] N B 3 J L J ] = | ~ ) — S a AP. - AMERITECH
NOTE: PLACE TEMPORARY O\ 7\" v 1o X7\ howeedsaldo v [V - v — < v 2 nZ PEDESTAL
W . AVAEA =i D v . L\ - ¢ o\ LT\ A I & v 4 \ KEY PLAN
AR 7AN OIS o DZATRREE AR A\ | AN I p— b D.S ~DS S| g 2N\ *04’59”E. < e F.l — FOUND IRON
S v S A X = N\ STURZZTOAUK TR == N g o <. 4 ] LA g NS O-o6 e FM. — FOUND MONUMENT
o 4029 D% v % =l A SN > S T AN - T e g . °, "
PR. GRADING & . v v v . NS VA ]9 P — 103 SO\LSL- - j v v & . F.P.K. — FOUND P.K. NAIL
% A v f————2A— v/« M EXYNY O\Y W \v ¢ e ) - VA4 <
UMIFS K N AN VAW W\* A\ g '\\/?»” N o| Note:| PLace RY SILTSACK_INL v v NO'TE: M
g ) ¢ S . g A = NN LTERS ON LOW--POINT | DRAINAGE e AV 5 ;
_—// v v % v v // ” L - = v v v v v \w < v . \ o w\ — L1 STRUCTUF -SOON AS ]TLIE)/ = N Rnnsss=—ug 5. SRRt ; 0 '
) v o A O s N s v .57 . T S D103 ' @
TAX . NN L 5T SPRCTE WD \% ‘*\* NN\ IANE T AR CONSTRUCTE s BENCH MARKS
v . N » A2 ” v " v - 2 Wil v . - N . . . v % v
—13-301-003, 05 RATIAD S A é TS < ) df\w AR N e Ww/—%{ i VA A B.M.—1 ARROW ON HYDRANT LOCATED 55'+ NORTH OF THE ¢ OF
_/ZWED/ 2 Ny v L T TOPMEIR 102450 A\ AT\ W N S — . - . ~— . )T /Byl 8 = 103 WARDLOW ROAD & 234'+ EAST OF THE § OF FOXGROVE DRIVE
. N T = ¥ 25 C *\V — *)_ A9 Sl z o > B : —— - " g 0 ELEVATION 1046.49 U.S.G.S. DATUM
. > " » < < - v - v v v v v v ™ » . . v v N. . . - » 2 v v = = - v v v, 3 O . . - v g v . v . v D " g
v v al T~ PR SNWDE Y\ v \ v . AN N X T v . — . AV v v} — W\ LXC B.M.—2 ARROW ON HYDRANT LOCATED 47°+ NORTH OF THE ¢ OF
v 4 v \ v v v N v v v v v v v v GRAD'NG &
N\ S S — ] A= SERNRAR T\ N\ ST > - e s —= 03 < A DAL — AR S XN c LIMITS WARDLOW ROAD & 250'+ WEST OF THE § OF FOXGROVE DRIVE
v 3 & v v v v v og s v S > L > - N 5 e s v )y c MRS v v B ELEVATION 1038.17 U.S.G.S. DATUM OWNER
AN v » - v 7 3 / v v v p— 3 v AR v vovov oy v v .
R . . zl > [~ & R e~ i . - ST GIL/WATER'S <4 > . - 3 OFE: PLACE TEMPQ I
> ’*W Ww v v v v v vagwwwww" A2 ** v 4 v v v ", > v v < Yy > v v v ==X T UND GRADING/LI H H
I IS T ==~ AR KRR R ENTARL g0 ST s L A e B, 0 ¢ T Highland Township
3 g v v« ES K y < ™ ~— - = T i . ) 78 A AIRERE ; PROPERTY DESCRIPTION — (PART OF TAX I.D. 11-13—301-003) i
ST R ; : N T N e RS T e NS T -D- Fire Department
AR A A= OO v o =y L 80 P N PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, T.3N., R.7E., HIGHLAND
o NN S = —— = > N v > _ S — 1 ” L L v e TOWNSHIP, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN BEING DESCRIBED AS:
e e i N . =< NG ~ <D 2 B0 ¥ > g AV I e COMMENCING AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13; THENCE
%15 NS 0 R\ . N\ FRTICLEIELD AR v v A < v .+ 20, 7 N.87°04'59"E. 728.34 FEET ALONG THE EAST—WEST 1/4 LINE OF SAID
NOYE: PLACE TEMPORARY SILT FENSE— @7 < 2 A <\ O\ TSR s = o/ L e SECTION 13 AS MONUMENTED TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE PROJECT NAME
TN AROUND\ GRADING LIMITS PRIOR TO NOTE: STABICIZE AL DISTU AR TR N> ¥ DENNRR N g S sl N A ey . T CONTINUING ALONG SAID LINE N.87°04'59"E. 540.00 FEET; THENCE
3 START OF CONSTRUCTION. g PO SEED % MUL NN UL R v R TN v ——e WA A ST L] e - =T S.02°24'41"E. 148.50 FEET; THENCE N.B7°04'59"E. 66.00 FEET TO A . .
By WiTH 4} 10 ovs (OR. S00) N RN R AN = s LT A \ POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF "KINGS ROW SUBDIVISION” (LIBER 36, H|gh|and Townsmp
~ v Ny v = B o 20”‘805& v v WL A Pz PN N PAGE 2, 0.C.R.); THENCE ALONG SAID SUBDIVISION LINE, S.02°24°41"E. ) )
NN v DA YARER v g 226.99 FEET; THENCE S.87°04'59"W. 606.86 FEET; THENCE N.02"16'52"W. F|re S’[at|0n NO 2
137281 \PR. CRADING LN NPT o\ RESERVET U024 - ayd i 375.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 217,899.5 SQ. :
...... “ARINON LIMIT e < AR TER R NP - % FT. OR 5.00 ACRES OF LAND. SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS AND
~~~~ - SRR RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD INCLUDING A RIGHT OF WAY ALONG THE
B.6 ‘ 720Va NOTE: STABILIZE NORTH LINE FOR WARDLOW ROAD.
“a\B,2 o
% "- 22 2550 E. Wardlow Rd
24 i EX. WETLAND ! NOTE: A{éﬁgg E%?NG LIMITL l Wardlow Rd.
. AREA "B .
L\ T AROUND_GRADING LI w b no. | Highland, MI 48356
- . _ _ (o]
£ . BRUSH 11-137326-050 &
’ (10°X18” D.B.H) € ZONED N PROJECT NO.
TYR(CAL) N RM: /MULTIPLE
; pe AMILY
7 4 18-122B
7075 0?0 /
............ v d oT 13 W
/ / ‘ ISSUES / REVISIONS
- s LAKESIDE “RINES )
- SITE CONDO” 07/31/20 - 90% REVIEW
/ 42637 MOREL 08/11/20 - 95% REVIEW
. 7 EX. 2 STORY 08/27/20 - BIDDING & CONSTRUCTION
EX. WETLAND "A” .7 ~ 36" / BRICK RESIDENCE
BOUNDARY —~ .~ ~ >~ "o. 4 // A5 g | 09/09/20 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
: ~_ > 24"x2 / & ENR!
~ N , 12/08/20 - REBIDDING & CONSTRUCTION
~ ~ ~ e / N N ~—~ v~
F.C.I.R. —— . 07/13/21-CCD-1 ) A\
\\\\\ \_\_/\J‘f/ W M s
~_ _ - ; EX. WETLAND "A"
_ A& BOUNDARY
NOTE: EXISTING WETLAND BOUNDARIES DELINEATED BY KING & MACGREGOR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. I
ON DECEMBER 17, 2019. PROPERTY BOUNDARY INFORMATION FROM SURVEY PREPARED g
BY HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. DATED AUGUST 29, 2019 AND PROVIDED BY CLIENT.
09/01 — 09/30/20 INSTALL TEMPORARY SILT FENCE AROUND PERIMETER OF SITE CONSTRUCTION AREA AS SHOWN ON PLAN. INSTALL TEMPORARY STONE
\ 1) R AN GoMNIIGHION SHALL B IN' ACCORDANCE WITH THE. CURRENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF / /30/ TRACKING MAT AT PROPOSED APPROACH WHERE SHOWN ON PLAN.  CLEAR CONSTRUCTION AREA.  STRI® AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL v, DRAWN BY
70 2)  ALL CONSTRUCTION WITHIN EAST WARDLOW ROAD ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT ETENTI f jereiTesiyg
0 10/01 — 10/31/20 BEGIN BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. REMOVE ANY DIRT WHICH MAY BE TRACKED ONTO ADJACENT ROADWAY ON A DAILY BASIS. CONTROL W6 Yag
& STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ROAD COMMISSION OF OAKLAND COUNTY. A R.C.0.C. PERMIT IS REQUIRED. /! /31/: DUST FROM SITE AT ALL TIMES BY WATERING AS NECESSARY. INSPECT ALL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ON A WEEKLY &*’\\"‘S QF Mic fé’,i B.L.
3.)  ALL SOIL EROSION AND SILT MUST BE CONTROLLED AND CONTAINED ONSITE. A SOIL EROSION CONTROL PERMIT IS BASIS AND IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH RAINFALL EVENT. ANY MAINTENANCE NEEDED TO KEEP THE MEASURES PERFORMING THEIR N *\‘E /7'/@ ‘s,
REQUIRED FROM THE OAKLAND COUNTY WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AND A N.P.D.E.S. PERMIT IS INTENDED PURPOSES, SHOULD BE DONE IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SITE INSPECTION. 8 AP aneteooee,, »ﬁp % CHECKED BY
NOT REQUIRED FROM E.G.LE. THE DISTURBED AREA OF THE SITE WILL BE 2.5+ ACRES. THE SITE SOILS ARE 11/01 — 12/31/20 INSTALL SITE UTILIIES. PLACE TEMPORARY INLET FILTERS ON ALL NEW DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AS SOON AS THEY ARE CONSTRUCTED. #2640 MOREL o a2 ©q, L/
PREDOMINATELY SANDY SOILS OVERLAID BY 2" TO 11" OF SANDY TOPSOIL PER PROJECT SOIL BORINGS. THE 05/01 — 05/31/21 FINE GRADE PAVEMENT AREAS AND INSTALL PAVEMENT. REPAR AND/OR REPLACE INLET FILTERS AS REQUIRED. EX. 2 STORY
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AREA SHALL BE CLEARED AND STRIPPED OF ALL TOPSOIL PRIOR TO THE START OF MASS 06/01 — 06/30/21 FINE GRADE ALL UNPAVED AREAS AND DISTRIBUTE 4" MIN. TOPSOIL. SEED AND MULCH (OR SOD) ALL DISTURBED PORTIONS OF SITE /ERICK RESIDENCE PL
GRADING OR UTILITIES WORK. ALL SITE FILLING UNDER OR WITHIN A 1 ON 1 INFLUENCE OF EXISTING OR WHICH ARE UNPAVED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS OF FINAL GRADING.
PROPOSED BUILDING OR PAVEMENT AREAS SHALL UTILIZE CLEAN SOIL, FREE OF ANY VEGETATION OR ORGANIC 07/01 — 07/31/21 COMPLETE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. CLEAN SITE PAVEMENT AND STORM SEWERS REMOVING ANY ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS. APPROVED BY
MATERIALS. ALL FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN 8" MAXIMUM LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO 95% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY PER REMOVE TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES WHEN ALL AREAS ARE STABILIZED. TEMPORARY SILT SACK
MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST. ALL DISTURBED UNPAVED AREAS TO BE STABILIZED WITH 4" MINIMUM TOPSOIL, SEED INLET FILTERS @ TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
AND MULCH (OR SOD) AS SOON AS FINAL GRADING IS COMPLETE. NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL, MONITOR AND MAINTAIN ALL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL DEVICES THROUGHOUT THE LIFE OF THE P.L
4) AL UTILIES EXCAVATION UNDER OR WITHIN 1 ON 1 INFLUENCE OF EXISTING OR PROPOSED PAVEMENT AREAS PROJECT. THE OWNER SHALL MONITOR AND MAINTAIN ALL PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL DEVICES UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROUJECT. . /.
SHALL HAVE COMPACTED M.D.O.T. CL.I SAND BACKFILL. @ TEMPORARY TRACKING 4” TOPSOIL, SEED SHEET NAME
N, MAT & MULCH RESTORATION
5.) ALL PROPOSED WATER MAIN AND FIRE LINE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 54 PIPE, SHALL HAVE SOIL_EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES
5.5 FEET MINIMUM COVER AND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH OAKLAND COUNTY STANDARD DETAILS. AN E.G.LE. INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE PROPOSED PUBLIC WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION.
6)  ALL PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LEAD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 6" P.V.C. SDR 23.5 PIPE. AN E.G.LE. PERMIT IS % JELMLPORARY EWOSN mléem&segggsguggé’p TB"EE c'?&ssﬁe%so»; EARFvC/’ERa% %sEllsR ?ND |ggoma’r%€sm0%u
NOT REQUIRED FOR THE PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LEAD CONSTRUCTION. e DONE EvaNm-:ol' ATELY ALTER THE SITE INSPECTION. HLES OF FEQUIRED MAl cu-:Nm'ENcwoe THE POLLOWING: PROPOSED SITE SOIL EROSION CONTROL QUANTITIES SITE SOIL EROSION &

2 EA. —TEMPORARY INLET FILTERS

7.) ALL PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORATED ADS HP STORM SEWER PIPE WRAPPED WITH
1,248 L.F. —TEMPORY SILT FENCE

LAKE
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED), SHALL HAVE M.D.O.T. CL.Il BEDDING AND SHALL BE IN
W.L. 1007.2% ACCORDANCE WITH HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP STANDARD DETALLS. ALL LOW POINT DRAINAGE STRUCTURES WITHIN 1.) INLET FILTERS — SILTSACK INSERTS SHOULD BE CLEANED OUT PERIODICALLY SO AS NOT TO BECOME CLOGGED. ANY
FIELD MEASURED ON PAVEMENT AREAS SHALL HAVE 10’-4" P.V.C. BLEEDER DRAIN IN A PEA GRAVEL TRENCH IN FOUR DIRECTIONS FROM DAMAGED FILTERS SHALL BE REPLACED IMMEDIATELY. 2 EA. —TEMPORARY TRACKING MAT
THE STRUCTURE. 2.) TRACKING MAT — CRUSHED CONCRETE SHOULD BE ADDED TO THE TRACKING MATS AS THEY BECOME COVERED WITH MUD. 71,720 S.F. —4” TOPSOIL, SEED & MUCLH BLANKET STABILIZATION
12/23/19 8.)  ALL PROPOSED GRADES SHOWN WITHIN PAVEMENT AREAS ARE FINISHED PAVEMENT GRADES. PAVEMENT PERIMETERS ADJACENT ROADWAYS SHOULD BE CLEANED ON A DAILY BASIS AS NECESSARY TO REMOVE ANY DIRT WHICH MAY BE
TO HAVE INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB, MODIFIED M.D.0.T. F—2 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER OR CONCRETE WALK TRACKED ONTO THEM.
WITH INTEGRAL CURB AS SHOWN ON PLAN. 3.) SILT FENCE — SOIL ACCUMULATED BEHIND THE SILT FENCE SHOULD BE REMOVED AFTER REACHING A 6" HEIGHT. ANY
PROPOSED ONSITE ASPHALT PAVEMENT TO BE: AREAS WHERE THE SILT FENCE HAS BEEN UNDERCUT SHALL BE REINSTALLED WITH THE REQUIRED 6" MINIMUM ANCHOR NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
1-1/2" M.D.O.T. NO. 13A BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE ON TRENCH. ANY DAMAGED SILT FENCE SHALL BE REPLACED IMMEDIATELY. ALL PROJECT QUANTITIES.
1-1/2" M.D.O.T. LVSP BITUMINOUS LEVELING COURSE ON 4.) SLOPE _STABILIZATION BLANKETS — STRAW BLANKETS SHALL BE REPAIRED, REPLACED OR RESTAKED AS NECESSARY TO
8" M.D.O.T. NO. 21AA AGGREGATE BASE HOLD THE UNDERLYING TOPSOIL AND SEED IN PLACE UNTIL TURF IS ESTABLISHED. K hat's below SHEET NO.
PROPOSED ONSITE CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO BE: 5.) TOPSOIL, SEED, & MULCH — ALL GREENBELT AREAS SHOULD RECENVE 4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH (OR HYDRO—SEED now what's .
7" M.D.O.T. P1 PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON OR SOD) WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS OF REACHING FINAL GRADE. ANY ERODED AREAS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPAIRED BY Ca" before vou di SE-1
8" M.D.O.T. NO. 21AA AGGREGATE BASE REGRADING AND PLACING ADDITIONAL SEED & MULCH. y g - EE # 1947



jvaleri
Text Box
EXHIBIT 'C' - CCD-1


EXHIBIT 'C' - CCD-1



jvaleri
Text Box
EXHIBIT 'C' - CCD-1


